

CHAMPIONSHIPS AGREEMENT Acknowledgment and Agreement

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
First and Last Name	
Date of birth	
Country/Federation	
Federation Contact Email	
National Anti-Doping Agency	
Athlete Postal Address	
Athlete Email	
Discipline	
Athlete's Coach	
Athlete's Doctor (if none put N/A)	
Event (Place and Date)	
re you a member of the registered esting pool of any other anti doping organisation	

I, _____as a participant in a World Skate World Championships/event hereby acknowledge and agree as follows:

1. I have received and had an opportunity to review the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules accessible on World Skate official website.

2. I consent and agree to comply with and be bound by the provisions of the WADA code and World Skate Anti-Doping Rules, including but not limited to, all amendments to the Anti-Doping Rules and all International Standards incorporated in the Anti-Doping Rules.

4. I acknowledge and agree that National Federations and World Skate have jurisdiction to impose sanctions as provided in the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules.

5. I acknowledge and agree that any dispute arising out of a decision made pursuant to the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules, after exhaustion of the process expressly provided for in the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules, may be appealed exclusively as provided in Article 13 of the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules to an appellate body for final and binding arbitration, which in the case of International-Level Athletes is the Court of Arbitration for Sport.

6. I acknowledge and agree that the decisions of the arbitral appellate body referenced above shall be final and enforceable, and that I will not bring any claim, arbitration, lawsuit or litigation in any other court or tribunal.

7. I have read and understand this Acknowledgement and Agreement.

Date _____

Signature

Date _____

Parent Signature/ Legal Guardian (For Minors)

Nota: National Federations shall scan and upload the form appropriately filled out and signed, together with the following consent form into the relevant World Skate Platform section.



ANTI-DOPING DATA AND INFORMATION COLLECTION, PROCESSING, PROTECTION AND RETAINING WRITTEN CONSENT FORM

I ______, hereby give my consent to the collection, processing, protection, retaining and sharing of my personal and sensitive Data and/or Information provided to World Skate in the form above and in any other subsequent and different form for Anti-Doping purposes only, according to the Terms and the Conditions set out in World Skate Anti-Doping Personal Information and Data Collection, Processing and Protection Policy (the Policy), available at the following link: http://www.rollersports.org/component/phocadownload/category/251-data-

<u>collection-privacy?download=2170:world-skate-anti-doping-data-policy</u>

I have reviewed and fully acknowledge and accept the Policy.

I acknowledge and accept to be responsible for providing true and correct Data and/or Information for Anti-Doping purposes and that I may be held accountable in case of false or incorrect Data and/or Information and that there may be serious consequences provision of inaccurate information including, but not limited to, ineligibility to compete in World Skate and World Skate events.

I acknowledge and accept that World Skate will protect my Data and/or Information as stated in the Policy and that World Skate will retain them as long as necessary according to the retaining times timetable, available at the following link: http://www.rollersports.org/component/phocadownload/category/251-data-collection-privacy?download=2171:annex-retention-times-table.

I acknowledge and accept that World Skate may share personal and sensitive Data and/or Information collected for Anti-Doping purposes with authorised Anti-Doping Organisations or authorised third parties, according to terms and conditions provided for in the Policy for Anti-Doping purposes only.

I acknowledge and accept that I may withdraw consent to my data being collected, stored and shared. I understand that if I take this action there may be serious consequences including, but not limited to, ineligibility to compete in World Skate and World Skate events.

I acknowledge and accept that I may ask for access to my Data and/or Information and I can ask for their correction, according to the provisions set out in the Policy.

World Skate must not disclose my Data and/or Information unless permitted according to the provisions set out in the Policy, with which I fully agree.

For the above mentioned requests or to submit an eventual complaint or any other kind of information requests please contact World Skate at legal@worldskate.org.

Date _____

Date _____

Signature

Parent / Legal Guardian Signature (For Minors)

